Sat, Jun 17, 2017

Regular Standard Novice A
20" 133 yards, 64 sec
2074 1 100pts Q 60.38 s

Regular Standard Novice B

8" 128 yards, 74 sec
816 1 100pts Q 39.69 s
817 2 100pts Q 4594 s

20" 133 yards, 64 sec

2065 1 95pts Q 56.92 s
2066 NQ 43.77s
2067 80pts NQ 61.65s
24" 133 yards, 65 sec
2436 1 9pts Q 64.96 s
2437 NQ 56.89s

Regular Standard Open

16" 157 yards, 68 sec
1623 NQ 68.19s
1624 NQ 75.56s

20" 160 yards, 65 sec
2046 1 100pts Q 60.59 s
2057 NQ 67.10s
2058 2 95pts Q 59.66 s
2059 ABS
2060 NQ 58.00s
2069 90 pts NQ 62.79s

24" 160 yards, 68 sec
2430 NQ 53.48s
2431 NQ 65.24s
2435 NQ 65.62s

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
2.20 yps Aspen - Golden Retriever

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
3.22 yps Adele - Swedish Vallhund
2.79 yps Mint - Dachshund (Longhair)

Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
2.34 yps W-1 Rocket - Labrador Retriever
3.04 yps F-1 Zeal - Australian Shepherd

216 yps R-2W-2 Rocket - Kooikerhondje

Entries: 2
2.05yps R-1

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)

Edward Hopper - Flat
Coated Retriever

2.34yps F-2R-2W-1  Robin - Gordon Setter

Entries: 2 Absent: 0
2.30yps F-1 R-2W-2

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Freddie M - Shetland
Sheepdog

2.08 yps F-1 R-3W-1  Giaque - Shetland Sheepdog

Entries: 5
2.64 yps

Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (40%)
Bling - Belgian Sheepdog

2.38 yps F-2 R-1 Flint - Siberian Husky

2.68 yps R-1 Audie - Australian Shepherd
Keegan - Border Collie
2.76 yps F-2 R-3 Scout - Brittany

2.55yps R-2 Frisco - Golden Retriever

Entries: 3 Absent: 0
2.99yps F-2R-1 W-1
2.45yps F-1R-2T-1
2.44 yps F-2 R-2W-1

Qualified: 0 (0%)
Rio - Belgian Tervuren
Ziggy - Boxer

Cruisin' - Belgian Tervuren
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Ninette Sandefur

Telah Garwacki

Maxine Brinker

Marietta Huber
Karen Narta

Debra Tervelt

William & Shirley Short

Denise Schiele

Nancy Kleinhans

Ellen Miller

Lise R. & Charles
W.E. Mason

Carol Preble
Christine Taylor
Alise Carrico
Carol Ronan

Ninette Sandefur

Kristi DeLegge
Christy Phillips

Lynn Hostetler



Regular Standard Excellent

16" 172 yards, 65 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)
1605 1 100pts Q 48.47 s 3.55 yps Harley - Staffordshire Bull Debra Roseman
Terrier
1617 2 100pts Q 48.86 s 3.52 yps Tika - Australian Shepherd ~ Candace Dodson
1618 9 pts NQ 5896s 2.92yps R-2 Squid - Italian Greyhound Carla McConnell
20" 177 yards, 62 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 2 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2047 ABS Wesley - Portuguese Water Nancy Torosian
Dog
2053 ABS Blue - Portuguese Water Nancy Torosian
Dog
24" 177 yards, 66 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2412 85pts NQ 62.74s 2.82yps R-1W-1T-1 Ritz - Golden Retriever Heidi Warren
2426 95 pts NQ 54.75s 3.23yps W-1 Walker D Plank - Flat William & Shirley Short

Coated Retriever

Regular Standard Master

8" 167 yards, 72 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (50%)
800 95 pts NQ 41.17s 4.06 yps R-1 Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers
801 1 100pts Q 38.35s 4.35yps Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
802 2 100pts Q 47.00s 3.55yps Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
803 85pts NQ 51.45s 3.25yps R-2 T-1 Ellie - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
804 95 pts NQ 52.62s 3.17 yps R-1 Daniel - Havanese Carol Swenson
805 3 100pts Q 48.78 s 3.42 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
12" 167 yards, 67 sec Entries: 11 Absent: 0  Qualified: 7 (64%)
1200 1 100pts Q 36.51s 4.57 yps Sofia - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
1201 7 100pts Q 51.22s 3.26 yps Snap - Toy Fox Terrier Carla McConnell
1202 NQ NT Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence
1203 95 pts NQ 46.79s 3.57 yps W-1 Aleena - Poodle (Minature)  Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai
1204 NQ NT W-1 TJ - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor
1205 2 100pts Q 36.60s 4.56 yps Sierra - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
1206 3 100pts Q 4253 s 3.98 yps Mason - Cairn Terrier Scott & Ruthanne
Persky
1207 5 100pts Q 45.81s 3.65 yps Tucker - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
1208 NQ 49.09s 3.40yps F-1R-1W-2 Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
1209 6 100pts Q 4594 s 3.64 yps Halo - French Bulldog Carla McConnell
1211 4 100pts Q 42.64s 3.92 yps Ryan - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
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Regular Standard Master

16"
1600

1601

1604
1606
1608
1609
1610
1612

1613

1

2

172 yards, 65 sec

95 pts NQ
100 pts Q

NQ
NQ
NQ

100 pts Q
95 pts NQ
95 pts NQ

ABS

43.36 s
46.75 s

NT

39.70 s
53.04 s
57.63 s
51.64s
46.50 s

Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (25%)

3.97 yps R-1
3.68 yps

F-1 W-1
4.33 yps F-1
3.24 yps F-4R-2W-2
2.98 yps
3.33 yps R-1
3.70 yps R-1
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Split - Australian Shepherd

Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Reese - Shetland Sheepdog
Bling - Brittany

Flint - Keeshond

Jacey - Kooikerhondje

Chip - Kooikerhondje

Sami - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Zen - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Jacquie Kramer

Steve Cannon

Bill & Linda Parrilli
Colleen Driscoll
C. Jean Munger
Debra Tervelt
Colleen Dressler

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Pamela Dural



Regular Standard Master

20" 177 yards, 62 sec Entries: 31 Absent: 2 Qualified: 19 (61%)
2001 10 100 pts Q 41.46s 4.27 yps Chica - Border Collie Cindy Brick
2002 NQ NT F-2 R-1 W-1  Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
2003 18 100 pts Q 51.19s 3.46 yps True - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta
2004 ABS Pink - Flat Coated Retriever Todd Whitney
2005 NQ 33.74s 5.25yps F-1R-1W-1  Girit - Border Collie Diane Sanders
2006 8 100pts Q 40.33 s 4.39 yps Dash - Border Collie Cara Peterson
2007 17 100 pts Q 49.44 s 3.58 yps Jamaica - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson
2008 NQ 47.03s 3.76yps F-1R-2 Pip - Border Collie Peggy Martire
2010 NQ 40.32s 4.39yps F-1 Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
2011 95 pts NQ 50.93s 3.48yps R-1 Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
2013 13 100 pts Q 43.94s 4.03 yps Jada - Brittany Lynn Van Vleet
2016 5 100pts Q 37.58s 4.71 yps Surrey - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
2017 NQ 4222s 4.19yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Alibi - Border Collie Teri Pinney
2018 7 100pts Q 40.07 s 4.42 yps Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck  Anne Lindsley
Tolling Retriever
2019 ABS Banner - Labrador Retriever Gayle Dixon
2020 80 pts NQ 67.28s 2.63yps R-1 Mackenzie - Collie (Rough) Lawrence Schuldt
2021 11 100 pts Q 42.73s 4.14 yps CC - All American Dog Beth & John Elliott
2022 NQ 46.28s 3.82yps F-2 W-1 Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
2023 1 100pts Q 34.68s 5.10 yps Simmer - Border Collie Melba Gustafson
2024 3 100pts Q 36.52s 4.85 yps Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
2025 NQ 47.52s 3.72yps F-1 Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
2026 4 100pts Q 37.40s 4.73 yps Butcher - Border Collie Beth & John Elliott
2028 15 100 pts Q 44,67 s 3.96 yps Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling
2029 12 100 pts Q 43.47 s 4.07 yps Fen - Labrador Retriever Toni Reeves
2031 NQ NT F-1 R-1 Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta
2032 NQ NT Dani - Golden Retriever Jamie Brown
2033 14 100pts Q 4421 s 4.00 yps Kaia - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson
2034 19 100 pts Q 56.67s 3.12yps Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
2036 100 pts Q 40.50 s 4.37 yps Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick
2038 6 100pts Q 37.72s 4.69 yps Kestrel - Border Collie JoAnn Bergquist
2039 85pts NQ 61.00s 2.90yps R-1T-2 Delta - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
2040 2 100pts Q 35.28 s 5.02 yps Stat - Border Collie Diane Sanders
2052 16 100 pts Q 4594 s 3.85 yps Splash - Golden Retriever Tracy J. McMahon
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Regular Standard Master

24" 177 yards, 66 sec Entries: 16 Absent: 0 Qualified: 6 (38%)
2400 95 pts NQ 50.90s 3.48 yps R-1 Luka - Labrador Retriever Linda Meisner
2401 1 100pts Q 4494 s 3.94 yps Cole - Belgian Sheepdog Beth & John Elliott
2402 85pts NQ 65.76s 2.69yps T-3 Macho - Irish Setter Tina Gradowski
2405 3 100pts Q 48.90s 3.62 yps Fiona - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
2406 6 100pts Q 60.45s 2.93 yps Elvis - Doberman Pinscher  Judie Seyller
2407 NQ 49.62s 3.57yps F-2R-1W-1 Indy - Belgian Malinois Kristi DeLegge
2409 2 100pts Q 45.35s 3.90 yps Cabo - All American Dog Jason Meier
2410 NQ 60.77s 2.91yps F-1 R-1W-1 Tesa- Doberman Pinscher JoAnne & Randy
Brettschneider
2411 NQ 42.41s 4.17yps F-1 Dallas - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
2413 NQ 49.43s 3.58yps F-1 Cooper - Doberman Pinscher Helen and Joe Baloun
2414 NQ 47.50s 3.73yps F-1 W-1 Lottie - Doberman Pinscher Kathleen Anderson
2415 NQ 51.86s 3.41yps F-1 Zoe - All American Dog Michel Nottke
2416 5 100pts Q 59.69s 2.97 yps 'lgerra - Bernese Mountain C. Jean Munger
0g
2417 4 100pts Q 54.23s 3.26 yps Roxie - Belgian Sheepdog  Lise R. & Charles
W.E. Mason
2418 90 pts NQ 50.89s 3.48yps R-1 W-1 Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
2419 NQ 49.17s 3.60yps F-1 W-1 Colby - Labrador Retriever  Linda Meisner
Regular Standard Premier
8" 65 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
800 1*100pts Q 41.91s Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers
801 9 pts NQ 57.19s R-1 W-1 Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
12" 65 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (75%)
1200 2 100pts Q 38.15s Sofia - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
1202 NQ 39.03s F-2 W-1 Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence
1205 1*100pts Q 37.52s Sierra - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
1211 3 100 pts Q 42,49 s Ryan - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
16" 60 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
1600 1* 100 pts Q 41.40s Split - Australian Shepherd  Jacquie Kramer
1601 NQ NT F-2 Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck  Steve Cannon
Tolling Retriever
1603 95 pts NQ 46.60s W-1 Winston - Poodle (Minature) Carolyn S. Oesterle
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Regular Standard Premier

20" 55 sec Entries: 18 Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (17%)
2002 NQ 54.57s F-2 Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
2005 2*100pts Q 36.76 s Grit - Border Collie Diane Sanders
2006 95 pts NQ 39.60s W-1 Dash - Border Collie Cara Peterson
2008 NQ 40.25s F-2W-2 Pip - Border Collie Peggy Martire
2010 NQ 43.59s F-2 R-1 W-2  Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
2013 3* 100pts Q 45.07 s Jada - Brittany Lynn Van Vleet
2016 NQ 41.83s F-3 R-2 W-1  Surrey - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
2017 NQ 38.26s F-1 Alibi - Border Collie Teri Pinney
2018 NQ 47.59s F-1 Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck  Anne Lindsley
Tolling Retriever
2019 ABS Banner - Labrador Retriever Gayle Dixon
2021 NQ 44.09s F-1 CC - All American Dog Beth & John Elliott
2023 NQ 36.28s F-1 Simmer - Border Collie Melba Gustafson
2024 NQ 37.78s F-1 Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
2029 NQ 54.74s F-1 W-3 Fen - Labrador Retriever Toni Reeves
2031 NQ 42.26s F-1 Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta
2032 9 pts NQ 51.27s R-1 W-1 Dani - Golden Retriever Jamie Brown
2036 84 pts NQ 57.78s W-3 Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick
2038 NQ 39.17s F-1 Kestrel - Border Collie JoAnn Bergquist
2040 1*100pts Q 35.69 s Stat - Border Collie Diane Sanders
24" 60 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (20%)
2401 95 pts NQ 46.91s W-1 Cole - Belgian Sheepdog Beth & John Elliott
2402 NQ 55.74s F-1 R-1 W-2  Macho - Irish Setter Tina Gradowski
2405 1*100pts Q 54.56 s Fiona - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
2411 NQ 43.97s F-1 Dallas - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
2415 94 pts NQ 66.23s R-1 Zoe - All American Dog Michel Nottke
2418 ABS Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
Preferred Standard Novice
20" 133 yards, 70 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2096 NQ NT F-1 R-1 Scarlet - Briard Peggi Weymouth
Preferred Standard Excellent
20" 177 yards, 71 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2088 70 pts NQ 76.03s 2.33yps R-3 Kenny - All American Dog Teresa Seger-Yeggy
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Preferred Standard Master

4" 167 yards, 77 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (50%)
400 NQ 63.36s 2.64yps F-2 Zoey - Welsh Corgi Ellen Miller
(Pembroke)
401 NQ NT Sage - Dachshund Maxine Brinker
(Longhair)
402 2 100pts Q 68.24s 2.45yps Ananda - Shih Tzu Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai
403 1 100pts Q 41.32s 4.04 yps Emme - Papillon Beth Rogers
8" 167 yards, 72 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 2  Qualified: 0 (0%)
824 ABS Mikey - Papillon Beth Rogers
825 ABS LC - All American Dog Denise Schiele
16" 177 yards, 67 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1636 ABS Esteem - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
1638 55pts NQ 82.13s 2.16yps Gypsy - All American Dog Victoria Roush
1639 95 pts NQ 58.99s 3.00yps W-1 Twister - Australian Pauline Gray
Shepherd
1641 NQ 40.43s 4.38yps F-2R-1W-1 Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20" 177 yards, 71 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)
2080 2 100pts Q 65.54s 2.70 yps Redford - Golden Retriever Margaret Covey
2081 NQ 57.81s 3.06 yps F-1 R-1 W-1  Turner - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta
2082 1 100pts Q 56.90s 3.11 yps Styx - Vizsla Cheryl Peterson

Preferred Standard Premier

16" 60 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
1620 1* 100 pts Q 45.59 s Miso - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
1636 ABS Esteem - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
1641 90 pts NQ 42.99s R-1 W-1 Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A
20" 99 yards, 33 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2074 NQ 24.26s 4.08yps F-1 Aspen - Golden Retriever Ninette Sandefur

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

8" 96 yards, 42 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
816 1 100pts Q 24.90s 3.86 yps Adele - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
817 2 100pts Q 27.94s 3.44 yps Mint - Dachshund (Longhair) Maxine Brinker
20" 99 yards, 33 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (100%)
2065 3 100pts Q 29.63s 3.34 yps Rocket - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber
2066 1 100pts Q 16.59s 5.97 yps Zeal - Australian Shepherd  Karen Narta
2068 2 100pts Q 25.43 s 3.89 yps CRISPR - Australian Deborah K. Hanson
Shepherd
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

24" 99 yards, 35 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2435 NQ 23.70s 4.18yps F-1R-1 Cruisin' - Belgian Tervuren  Lynn Hostetler
2436 NQ 36.92s 2.68yps F-1 R-2W-1  Edward Hopper - Flat William & Shirley Short
Coated Retriever
2437 NQ 28.24s 3.51yps F-2 Robin - Gordon Setter Denise Schiele

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

16" 117 yards, 36 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1618 57 pts NQ 50.83s 2.30yps R-2 W-1 Squid - Italian Greyhound Carla McConnell
1623 ABS Freddie M - Shetland Nancy Kleinhans
Sheepdog
1624 NQ 47.95s 2.44yps F-2R-4W-1 Giaque - Shetland Sheepdog Ellen Miller
20" 120 yards, 34 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (40%)
2057 1 92pts Q 38.08 s 3.15yps Flint - Siberian Husky Carol Preble
2058 2 90pts Q 39.25s 3.06 yps Audie - Australian Shepherd Christine Taylor
2059 ABS Keegan - Border Collie Alise Carrico
2060 NQ 30.46s 3.94yps F-1 R-3W-1  Scout - Brittany Carol Ronan
2067 NQ 44.03s 2.73yps F-1R-3 Rocket - Kooikerhondje Debra Tervelt
2069 NQ 4228s 2.84yps F-3R-3W-2 Frisco - Golden Retriever Ninette Sandefur
24" 120 yards, 36 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
2430 1 100pts Q 2491s 4.82yps Rio - Belgian Tervuren Kristi DeLegge
2431 NQ NT F-1 R-3 Ziggy - Boxer Christy Phillips

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

16" 137 yards, 39 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
1605 NQ 35.32s 3.88yps F-1R-1 Harley - Staffordshire Bull Debra Roseman
Terrier
1617 1 100 pts Q 31.48 s 4.35yps Tika - Australian Shepherd  Candace Dodson
20" 142 yards, 38 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 2 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2006 1 100pts Q 25.72s 5.52 yps Dash - Border Collie Cara Peterson
2038 NQ 24.46s 5.81yps F-1R-1 Kestrel - Border Collie JoAnn Bergquist
2053 ABS Blue - Portuguese Water Nancy Torosian
Dog
2047 ABS Wesley - Portuguese Water Nancy Torosian
Dog
24" 142 yards, 40 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
2412 90 pts NQ 38.64s 3.67yps R-2 Ritz - Golden Retriever Heidi Warren
2426 1 100 pts Q 34.72s 4.09 yps Walker D Plank - Flat William & Shirley Short

Coated Retriever
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

8" 132 yards, 43 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 5 (83%)
800 2 100pts Q 25.31s 5.22 yps Ryot - Papillon Beth Rogers
801 1 100pts Q 25.27s 5.22 yps Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
802 3 100pts Q 29.13s 4.53 yps Daisy - All American Dog Laura Donaldson
803 95 pts NQ 32.87s 4.02yps R-1 Ellie - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
804 4 100pts Q 32.61s 4.05yps Daniel - Havanese Carol Swenson
805 5 100pts Q 34.93s 3.78 yps Ruby - Yorkshire Terrier Mary Doyle
12" 132 yards, 41 sec Entries: 11  Absent: 0 Qualified: 8 (73%)
1200 2 100pts Q 24.15s 5.47 yps Sofia - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
1201 6 100pts Q 30.60s 4.31 yps Snap - Toy Fox Terrier Carla McConnell
1202 90 pts NQ 30.00s 4.40yps W-2 Armand - Poodle (Minature) Beth Lawrence
1203 3 100pts Q 2420s 5.45yps Aleena - Poodle (Minature)  Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai
1204 NQ 25.42s 5.19yps F-1 R-1W-1  TJ - Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Tabor
1205 1 100pts Q 24.06 s 5.49 yps Sierra - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
1206 5 100pts Q 29.60s 4.46 yps Mason - Cairn Terrier Scott & Ruthanne
Persky
1207 NQ 32.60s 4.05yps F-1 Tucker - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
1208 8 100pts Q 31.25s 4.22 yps Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
1209 7 100pts Q 30.84s 4.28 yps Halo - French Bulldog Carla McConnell
1211 4 100pts Q 26.14s 5.05 yps Ryan - Shetland Sheepdog Laura Fearn
16" 137 yards, 39 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 7 (88%)
1600 2 100pts Q 25.81s 5.31 yps Split - Australian Shepherd  Jacquie Kramer
1601 4 100pts Q 27.35s 5.01 yps Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck  Steve Cannon
Tolling Retriever
1604 1 100pts Q 25.20s 5.44 yps Reese - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
1606 3 100pts Q 26.47s 5.18 yps Bling - Brittany Colleen Driscaoll
1608 5 100pts Q 28.21s 4.86 yps Flint - Keeshond C. Jean Munger
1609 7 100pts Q 33.01s 4.15yps Jacey - Kooikerhondje Debra Tervelt
1610 90 pts NQ 39.28s 3.49yps R-2 Chip - Kooikerhondije Colleen Dressler
1612 6 100pts Q 29.39s 4.66 yps Sami - American Sylvia & Milan Krpan
Staffordshire Terrier
1613 ABS Zen - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20" 142 yards, 38 sec Entries: 32 Absent: 0 Qualified: 16 (50%)

2001 NQ 26.30s 5.40yps F-1 Chica - Border Collie Cindy Brick

2002 NQ 29.14s 4.87 yps F-1 Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker

2003 15 100 pts Q 32.32s 4.39 yps True - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta

2004 NQ 38.26s 3.71yps F-1R-1W-1 Pink - Flat Coated Retriever Todd Whitney

2005 6 100pts Q 24.79s 5.73 yps Grit - Border Collie Diane Sanders

2007 NQ 34.71s 4.09yps F-2R-1 W-1  Jamaica - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson

2008 NQ 26.28s 5.40yps F-1 Pip - Border Collie Peggy Martire

2010 9 100pts Q 27.87 s 5.10 yps Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer

2011 12 100 pts Q 29.73s 4.78 yps Sookie - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson

2013 NQ 27.11s 5.24yps F-1 Jada - Brittany Lynn Van Vleet

2016 NQ 23.52s 6.04yps F-1 Surrey - Border Collie Tamar Cooney

2017 95 pts NQ 27.01s 5.26 yps R-1 Alibi - Border Collie Teri Pinney

2018 11 100pts Q 29.32s 4.84 yps Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck  Anne Lindsley

Tolling Retriever

2019 NQ 24.08s 5.90yps F-4 R-1 W-2  Banner - Labrador Retriever Gayle Dixon

2020 16 100 pts Q 38.68 s 3.67 yps Mackenzie - Collie (Rough) Lawrence Schuldt

2021 7 100pts Q 26.16 s 5.43 yps CC - All American Dog Beth & John Elliott

2022 10 100 pts Q 29.14s 4.87 yps Helix - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson

2023 3 100pts Q 23.86s 5.95yps Simmer - Border Collie Melba Gustafson

2024 5 100pts Q 24.27 s 5.85yps Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl

2025 NQ 34.23s 4.15yps F-1 Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland

2026 NQ 25.61s 5.54yps F-2R-1W-1  Butcher - Border Collie Beth & John Elliott

2028 13 100 pts Q 30.70 s 4.63 yps Sierra - Brittany Aimee Schilling

2029 NQ 30.07s 4.72yps F-1 R-2W-1  Fen - Labrador Retriever Toni Reeves

2031 8 100pts Q 26.93s 5.27 yps Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta

2032 4 100pts Q 24.13s 5.88 yps Dani - Golden Retriever Jamie Brown

2033 14 100pts Q 31.29s 4.54 yps Kaia - Golden Retriever Dana Nelson

2034 NQ 39.46s 3.60yps F-1 Winston - Labrador Retriever Marietta Huber

2036 1 100pts Q 23.31s 6.09 yps Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick

2039 74 pts NQ 4559s 3.11yps R-1 Delta - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker

2040 2 100pts Q 23.77s 5.97 yps Stat - Border Collie Diane Sanders

2046 83 pts NQ 42.16s 3.37 yps R-1 Bling - Belgian Sheepdog Lise R. & Charles
W.E. Mason

2052 95 pts NQ 3254s 4.36yps R-1 Splash - Golden Retriever Tracy J. McMahon
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

24"
2400

2401
2402
2405

2406
2407
2409
2410

2411
2413
2414
2415
2416

2417

2418
2419

10

142 yards, 40 sec

NQ 30.05s

100 pts Q 30.95s
100 pts Q 31.63s
NQ 34.22s

100 pts Q 37.31s
100 pts Q 28.46 s
100 pts Q 32.09 s
100 pts Q 30.08 s
100 pts Q 28.72 s
100 pts Q 28.93 s
100 pts Q 32.27 s
89 pts NQ 42.55s
NQ 42.01s

100 pts Q 34.28 s
100 pts Q 31.89s
NQ 31.76s

Entries: 16
4.73 yps F-1 R-1 W-1
4.59 yps
4.49 yps
415yps F-1

3.81 yps
4.99 yps
4.43 yps
4.72 yps

4.94 yps
4.91 yps
4.40 yps
3.34 yps R-1
3.38yps F-2

4.14 yps

4.45 yps
4.47 yps F-1

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

8"
800
801

12"
1200

1202
1205
1211

16"
1600

1601

1603

50 sec
1*100pts Q 31.20 s
NQ NT
48 sec
NQ NT
NQ 31.23s
1* 100 pts Q 28.35s
NQ 51.59s
45 sec
2 100pts Q 31.29s
1*100pts Q 30.91s
3 100pts Q 35.29 s

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
Ryot - Papillon
Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier
Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (25%)
R-1 Sofia - Shetland Sheepdog
F-1W-2 Armand - Poodle (Minature)
Sierra - Shetland Sheepdog
F-1 R-2 Ryan - Shetland Sheepdog
Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (100%)
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Absent: 0

Cole - Belgian Sheepdog

Macho - Irish Setter
Fiona - Collie (Rough)

Elvis - Doberman Pinscher

Indy - Belgian Malinois

Cabo - All American Dog

Tesa - Doberman Pinscher

Dallas - Border Collie

Cooper - Doberman Pinscher

Lottie - Doberman Pinscher

Zoe - All American Dog

Terra - Bernese Mountain

Dog

Roxie - Belgian Sheepdog

Enzo - Collie (Rough)

Colby - Labrador Retriever

Split - Australian Shepherd

Maisie - Nova Scotia Duck

Tolling Retriever

Winston - Poodle (Minature)

Qualified: 11 (69%)

Luka - Labrador Retriever

Linda Meisner
Beth & John Elliott
Tina Gradowski

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Judie Seyller
Kristi DeLegge
Jason Meier

JoAnne & Randy
Brettschneider

Elizabeth Diehl

Helen and Joe Baloun
Kathleen Anderson
Michel Nottke

C. Jean Munger

Lise R. & Charles
W.E. Mason

Donna & Paul Darland

Linda Meisner

Beth Rogers
Mary Doyle

Laura Fearn
Beth Lawrence
Laura Fearn

Laura Fearn

Jacquie Kramer

Steve Cannon

Carolyn S. Oesterle



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

20" 42 sec Entries: 13  Absent: 2 Qualified: 4 (31%)
2002 NQ 35.05s F-1 W-1 Tori - Collie (Rough) Caryn Thacker
2005 ABS Grit - Border Collie Diane Sanders
2008 95pts NQ 31.54s W-1 Pip - Border Collie Peggy Martire
2010 NQ NT F-2 R-2W-1  Whack - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
2013 NQ NT Jada - Brittany Lynn Van Vleet
2017 2*100pts Q 28.60 s Alibi - Border Collie Teri Pinney
2018 NQ 31.71s F-1 Hogan - Nova Scotia Duck  Anne Lindsley
Tolling Retriever
2021 4 100pts Q 30.96 s CC - All American Dog Beth & John Elliott
2023 NQ 27.63s F-1 Simmer - Border Collie Melba Gustafson
2024 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
2029 NQ 31.29s F-2 W-1 Fen - Labrador Retriever Toni Reeves
2031 NQ 31.70s F-1 Kizzy - Australian Shepherd Karen Narta
2032 3* 100pts Q 29.39s Dani - Golden Retriever Jamie Brown
2036 1*100pts Q 26.66 s Ziva - Border Collie Cindy Brick
2040 ABS Stat - Border Collie Diane Sanders
24" 46 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 4 (67%)
2401 1*100pts Q 35.87 s Cole - Belgian Sheepdog Beth & John Elliott
2402 2* 100 pts Q 36.61s Macho - Irish Setter Tina Gradowski
2405 4 100pts Q 42.27 s Fiona - Collie (Rough) Deanne & Robert
Olson
2411 QO pts NQ 37.71s R-1 W-1 Dallas - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
2415 NQ NT F-2R-3W-1  Zoe - All American Dog Michel Nottke
2418 3 100pts Q 39.50 s Enzo - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice
20" 99 yards, 40 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
2096 60 pts NQ 60.73s 1.63yps R-2W-2 Scarlet - Briard Peggi Weymouth
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent
20" 142 yards, 45 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
2088 NQ NT R-1 Kenny - All American Dog Teresa Seger-Yeggy
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Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

4" 132 yards, 48 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (75%)
400 3 100pts Q 4546 s 2.90 yps Zoey - Welsh Corgi Ellen Miller
(Pembroke)
401 94 pts NQ 50.51s 2.61yps Sage - Dachshund Maxine Brinker
(Longhair)
402 2 100pts Q 45.33s 2.91 yps Ananda - Shih Tzu Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai
403 1 100pts Q 29.04s 4.55yps Emme - Papillon Beth Rogers
8" 132 yards, 46 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
824 NQ 35.43s 3.73yps F-2R-2W-1  Mikey - Papillon Beth Rogers
825 ABS LC - All American Dog Denise Schiele
16" 142 yards, 43 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (67%)
1636 ABS Esteem - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
1638 73 pts NQ 52.62s 2.70yps Gypsy - All American Dog Victoria Roush
1639 2 100pts Q 38.98 s 3.64 yps Twister - Australian Pauline Gray
Shepherd
1641 1 100pts Q 23.94s 5.98 yps Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer
20" 142 yards, 45 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (67%)
2080 2 100pts Q 4248 s 3.34 yps Redford - Golden Retriever Margaret Covey
2081 NQ 28.60s 4.97yps F-2R-1 W-1  Turner - Golden Retriever Gayle Pluta
2082 1 100pts Q 38.67 s 3.67 yps Styx - Vizsla Cheryl Peterson

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16" 47 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (100%)
1620 2 100pts Q 31.08 s Miso - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
1636 ABS Esteem - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
1641 1* 100 pts Q 28.49s Ice - Australian Shepherd Jacquie Kramer

Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

8" 60 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (100%)
803 1 10 pts Q 34.70 s Ellie - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
816 9pts Q 37.31s Adele - Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki
12" 60 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
1207 1 10pts Q 34.48 s Tucker - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli
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Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

16"
1603

1604
1605

1618
1621

1624

20"
2006

2016
2025
2026
2029
2036
2038

24"
2402

2412
2413
2415
2426

55 sec
NQ
NQ
ABS

NQ
10 pts Q

NQ

50 sec
NQ
10 pts Q
NQ
NQ
9pts Q
9pts Q
NQ

50 sec
NQ
NQ
ABS
9pts Q
10 pts Q

33.03 s
27.78 s

48.21's
41.58 s

NT

29.71s
28.25s
48.13 s
29.53 s
29.46 s
28.99s
33.09 s

NT
NT

46.60 s
42.71s

Entries: 5
F-1 W-1
F-1

F-2W-2

Entries: 7
F-2 W-2

F-1 W-1
F-1

F-1 W-1

Entries: 4
F-2 W-1
F-2 W-2
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Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Qualified: 1 (20%)

Winston - Poodle (Minature)

Carolyn S. Oesterle

Reese - Shetland Sheepdog Bill & Linda Parrilli

Harley - Staffordshire Bull

Terrier

Squid - Italian Greyhound

Josie - American
Staffordshire Terrier

Giaque - Shetland Sheepdog

Dash - Border Collie
Surrey - Border Collie
Boss - Collie (Rough)
Butcher - Border Collie
Fen - Labrador Retriever
Ziva - Border Collie

Kestrel - Border Collie

Macho - Irish Setter

Ritz - Golden Retriever

Cooper - Doberman Pinscher

Zoe - All American Dog

Walker D Plank - Flat
Coated Retriever

Qualified: 3 (43%)

Qualified: 2 (50%)

Debra Roseman

Carla McConnell

Sylvia & Milan Krpan

Ellen Miller

Cara Peterson

Tamar Cooney

Donna & Paul Darland
Beth & John Elliott
Toni Reeves

Cindy Brick

JoAnn Bergquist

Tina Gradowski

Heidi Warren

Helen and Joe Baloun
Michel Nottke

William & Shirley Short



